The recitals set forth above shall be incorporated into the terms and conditions 

of this First Amendment as if fully set forth herein. 

2. Section 6(A) shall be amended, in pertinent part, as follows: 

A. City agrees to pay Manager for services rendered pursuant hereto an 
annual base salary of One Hundred Eighty Five Thousand ($185,000.00) 
One Hundred Ninety-One Thousand and Four Hundred and Seventy-Five 
Dollars ($191,475.00) effective July 23, 2019, payable in installments at 
the same time as other Employees of the City are paid.  

3. Section 11(B) shall be amended as follows: 

B. The Manager shall receive five (5) four (4) weeks of paid vacation 
annually, effective and commencing on the first day of his employment,